€C-17DLV-006069 ON d.L

8%

¢l-01-120¢

72" X ]44”
| EXTRUDED ALUMINUM SIGN

| B H
]
H IH
84" -

84"

4" SQ TUBE—"

| i 1 R
GRADE

3.00" PREFERRED
—HEIGHT TO GRADE
& 4.00" MAXIMUM

-:’J———;E
Note: Torque all hinge hardware

TOLERANCE UNLESS
QOTHERWISE NOTED:

MATERIAL:

FINISH:

X

THIS SHEET CONTAINS
CONFIDENTIAL, FROPRIETARY
INFORMATION CF POWER-
STRUT AND ITS AFFILIATES.
ANY PERSON ACCEPTING THIS
SHEET AND/OR INFORMATION
AGREES TC MAKE NO
DISCLOSURE, USE OR
DUPLICATION THEREOF EXCEPT
AS AUTHORIZED BY POWER-
STRUT AND TO RETURN THIS
SHEET ON REQUEST.

COPYRIGHT ® 2015 UNISTRUT.
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

to 40 ft-lbs
ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY
A 1" X 9" Bolt, 304 1
Stainless Steel
B 1" Washer 304 9
Stainless Steel
c 5/8" x 1-3/8 AR400 4
Washer
D 5/8" x 1-3/4 AR400 4
Washer
E 5/8" x 5-3/4" Hex 4
Bolt, A325
F 1" Hex Nut, 304 1
Stainless Steel
5/8" Hex Nut,
G A563DH 6
Hinge Post
H Receiver ASTM 2
A153
Cylinder Sleeve 1
ASTM A153
ORIGINAL - B
& alied
DATE MANUFACTURING AI\];?IEUEL(I:TC‘:’NCDSII*JTTROL DRAWING
2126120 DESCRIPTION
gl MEDIUM SIGN
E%E:i):omgmmsg [SIZE. PART NUMBER: REV:
e A 1
ﬁ{%ﬁﬁ%ﬁ;ﬂpb SCALE:  1:12 ‘WEIGHT' X lbs SHEET 1 OF 3

INHLSAS LIOddNS NIIS-HAVS 40 S'TTIVLAA 'V XIANAddV



€C-17DLV-006069 ON d.L

(44

¢l-01-120¢

A{Torgque until break off head snaps off)

NOTE: ITEM E TORQUE IS 40 FT-LBS

MATERIAL:

FINISH
X

STRUT AND ITS AFFILIATES,
ANY PERSON ACCEPTING THIS |™C

TEM DESCRIPTION QrY
/A0 X 3177
A | GRADES DOUBLE 3
HEADED FLANGE
BOLT
778" USS FLAT
B WASHER, ANSI 6
B18.22.1
c 5/8" X 1-3/8" 5
WASHER, AR400
5/8" X 1-3/4" 3
WASHER, AR400
£ |5/811 X 53/4" HEX 5
BOLT, A325
- | 5/8" FLAT WASHER 5
F436
5/8" HEX NUT,
G A563DH 3
778" USS BLUE
H | TEFLON COATED 3
WASHER
| 3/4-10 GRADE 8 5
FLANGE NUT
TOLERANCE UNLESS THIS SHEET CONTAINS O IGINAL D
OTHERWISE NOTED: CONFIDENTIAL, PROPRIETARY DRAWN
INFORMATION OF POWER- XXXX

POWER-STRUT®
MANUFACTURING AND QUALITY GONTROL DRAWING

SHEET AND/OR INFORMATION XXXK [DESCRIPTION:

AGREES TO MAKE NO AFROVED,
DISCLOSURE. USE OR AXP)R(C):':‘XD XXXXX

DUPLICATION THEREOF EXCEPT
AS AUTHORIZED BY POWER-  [PATE

STRUT AND TORETURN THIS | X¥XX SIZE. |PART NUMBER:

SHEET ON REQUEST.

COPYRIGHT @ 2015 UNISTRUT

UNLESS GTHERWISE
NOTED DIMENSICHS
ARE N INCHES [ MM

REV:

XX

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. PARE

MRS I LN SOALE. 142 [WEIGHT X Ios

SHEET 2 oF 3




€C-1ZDLV-006069 ON d.L

197

¢l-01-120¢

4SQ 8GA 78" Length

sl

F

7 Sign Clamps
PER POST. FACH

CLAMP USES 2 BOLTS

#

ASTM 500 GR C Steel

\¥4" SQ 8GA Tube 66.5" Length

ASTM 500 GR C Steel

4-1/2" X 26" 7GA SOIL ANCHOR
A500 GRADE B TUBE
WELDED TO 1" THICK A572 SLIP PLATE

TOLERANCE UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED:

MATERIAL:

FINISH
X

THIS SHEET CONTAINS
CONFIDENTIAL, PROPRIETARY
INFORMATION OF POWER-
STRUT AND ITS AFFILIATES,
ANY PERSON ACCEPTING THIS
SHEET AND/OR INFORMATION
AGREES TO MAKE NO
DISCLOSURE. USE OR
DUPLICATION THEREOF EXCEPT
AS AUTHORIZED BY POWER-
STRUT AND TO RETURN THIS
SHEET ON REQUEST.

COPYRIGHT @ 2015 UNISTRUT
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

GRIGINAL D
DR:AWN: B -
XXX P .
- “ POWER-STRUT
DATE MANUFACTURING AND QUALITY CONTRCL DRAWING
KKK TION:
ok XXXXX
ote
R SIZE. |[PART NUWBER: REV
LNLESS (ﬁ'!=P\N‘5F
£ A XXXXXX XX
oS
meRnses (i scale: 112 [WEIGHT. X lbs SHEET 3 OF 3




fax: 217-438-3917

XCESSORIES SQUARED Development & MFG., Inc.
Auburmn, I 62615  tel: 217-438-3535

BILL OF MATERIALS

SBPCS400SQ-C 2 each [Post Clamp for 4" Square Post

*Do not scale drawing-work to dimensions
*All tolerances +/- 1/64" unless otherwise noted
*Unit of Measure - Inches

PROPRIETARY PRINT
NOT TO BE DUPLICATED

CBS38-250 1 each [3/8"-16 x 2-1/2" Stainless Carriage Bolt

PROPERTY OF XCESSORIES SQUARED

CHFN38-2 1 each |Case Hardened 3/8"-16 Flange Nut- zinc&clear

o288

B

4.0

Revision | Date Description of Revision (Supercedes Previous Drawin, Approved by / date
DWG#  SBPCS400SQ > L up L

Original | 4-7-16
&2 Rev. A |10-4-16 | Changed bolt length
E E Past Clamp for 4" Square w/Hdw il
o B
B £ B 072
7 gL S .
£ wa E 2| GAKIE s,

TR No. 690900-ATC21-23

44

10/4/2016 10: 35 AM

2021-10-12



€C-17DLV-006069 ON d.L

Sv

¢l-01-120¢

SECTION B8-8B

*-ronvpm
—e =—EDGE TG TOP OF BORDER
STRP

ALV, STTIL PEST

98 A ENITNR SI5E mINGSE
—~—

A
POST CLP J?—
SECTION A-A

Em. 1 INC x W

T LOCK MUT A0 WASHER

)
g
&

F
g
&
-
(Tye

POST CLP
('PYSP.) DETAL D

l

STAMLESS STEEL OR ALUMMUM
SZE 6 1 /" SLOTTED PAN _ \

HED AT 24~ CC. =i
g OR Y4~ 55.BUND RVETS L

T
DETAL OF EDGE STRIP MEMEERS AT THE BOTT

BOROER DETAL

WVDOoT
ROAD AND BRIDGE STANDARDS

SHEET 2 OF 2 REVISION DATE

1325.21 4709

EXTRUDED SIGN PANEL DESIGN

o
VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION




GALY. STEEL POST
STITCH BOLTS
# 24° 0.C. ‘
PANEL sIa 3%—3 :’!:'
1.500".375 .438"
Ny r | 7= <
B ! o
E— z.oss'J
; ~ 3°-16 UNC
I ~ THREAD 24
% DIA. 16 UNC x 1Y
. BOLT LOCK NUT AND WASHER DR
SLOTTED HOLES DRILLED > ‘
12" 0.C. END HOLES A
67 FROM ENDS OF —
PANEL. (SEE DETAIL A)
LOCK NUT

SHA

DIRECTOR - OFFICE OF TRAFFIC AND SAFETY
APPROVAL o  SIHA APPROVAL * FEDERAL
REVISIONS HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

APPHOVAL _ 2-21-95  [APPROVAL _2-2)-95

PEVISED
Iltum;n

5-17-07 RE LD 5-2-07

WASHER
SIITCH _ROLY
(IYR.)
I
! l SLOT'TED m!LE BOLT INTERIOR SLOTS
| W x Y ON A STAGGERED
I SHARP ——— ALTERNATE BASIS.
l l KNURL MG—\\
I | o+ 281R
I Al d i o
e aflm
| i S Yo
1= 9% N/ " "‘-'I =3
T I o oG &
IL| SHARP SERRATIONS —— |/ S 1 S __FIRST SLOTS IN
l I ! =X a FROM BOTH EOGES
5634 - F== ARE BOLTED.
, . =
I o i u=
LU 375 “]-
EOST _CLIP REIAIL A
SECTION B-B (IYP.)
ALUMINUM FLAT NWASHER
SHALL B8E ¥%° 0.D. x
3*-16 UNC Y J.D. x .091°THICK
2A BOLT =
=3
8OLTS B211. ALLOY 2024-T4. 6262-T9 OR 6061-T6 O —‘Z[ “LOCK NUT
FLAT WASHERS 8209. ALLOY 2024-T4
RIVETS ALLOY 5052 L op28]. ,]L,* 081
NUTS B21t. ALLOY 2017-T4 ==
POST CLIPS B108, ALLODY 356-T6 -000== .I;O L
POST CLIP BOLT
(LX)
SPECIFICATION | CATEGORY CODE ITEMS °
819 Maryland Department of Transportation
2 STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION
APPHGVED STANDARDS FOR HIGHWAYS AND INCIDENTAL STRUCTURES

EXTRUDED ALUMINUM DETAILS

SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY

,.m - STANDARD NO. MD 813.06
TR No. 690900-ATC21-23 46 2021-10-12






